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1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of each Province classified by 
Industrial Group, 1957 

Province and Industrial Group 
Estab- T „ Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

Value Selling Value 
Added by of Factory 

Manufacture Shipments 

Newfoundland 

Foods and beverages 
Leather products 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products2 ._ 
Printing, publishing and allied in­

dustries 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment—. 
Electrical apparatus and supplies... 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous industries 

Totals, Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Textiles 
Wood products 
Paper products ;  
Printing, publishing and allied in­

dustries 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Chemicals and allied products 
All other groups 

Totals, Prince Edward Island. 

Nova Scotia 

Foods and beverages. 
Leather products 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products ._ 
Printing, publishing and allied in­

dustries 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products..._ 
Electrical apparatus and supplies... 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous industries 

Totals, Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Foods and beverages 
Leather products 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 

No. 

751 
2 

41 
10 
5 

11 
i 

5 

No. 

3,566 
118 

174 
1,583 
3,419 

451 
264 
306 
I 

278 

77 
237 

7,211,670 
242,040 

245,973 
1,819,488 
18,425,743 

1,281,360 
823,845 
968,806 
l 

1,005,139 
I 

216,281 
543,370 

916 10,473 32,783,715 

17,454,344 
523,401 

248,018 
3,586,804 
27,629,298 

734,375 
907,057 
404,814 
I 

969,922 

754,171 
782,918 

53,995,122 

14,969,611 
120,904 

252,547 
2,967,521 
30,607,894 

2,206,009 
1,325,640 
952,627 
i 

1,660,396 

735,198 
745,445 

56,543,792 

94 

193 

350 
3 
12 
5 
9 

659 
7 

140 
54 
57 

26 

1,356 

1,081 

82 
213 

167 
29 

1,663 

78 
491 
957 
388 

3,857 
1,530 

1,463 
6,842 
5,354 

493 

292 
1,117 

31,530 

2,113,899 
> 
161,000 
319,194 

383,773 
71,800 
8 

29,068 

3,278,822 

18,606,304 
168,796 

1,193,200 
1,850,367 
613,957 

6,836,685 
5,374,034 

4,173,328 
26,011,070 
18,322,480 

1,434,608 

911,658 
5,138,128 

90,634,615 

314 
7 
14 

311 
372 

15,088,826 
s 

1,054,061 
500,654 

175,336 
62,062 

24,552 
s 

1,409,758 

18,315,249 

66,954,313 
210,018 

2,634,517 
3,566,849 
1,324,869 
17,207,387 
10,457,336 

2,867,981 
45,591,724 
26,622,365 

1,235,068 

3,011,384 
56,602,934 

238,286,745 

15,059,045 
631,733 
852,804 
i 

238,501 

83,926,508 
1,105,660 
1,315,043 

I 

267,367 

4,148,088 
3 
507,547 
560,421 

609,493 
77,704 
i 
57,072 
3 
619,182 

6,579,507 

36,928,631 
269,474 

3,153,653 
3,095,934 
924,051 

12,400,353 
13,442,987 

7,698,167 
33,266,720 
26,117,593 

3,346,074 
i 

2,664,940 
32,374,347 

175,682,921 

36,810,000 
1,057,992 
986,717 
I 

308,581 

33,450,992 
774,807 

534,125 
6,899,265 

63,302,987 

3,012,842 
2,303,392 
1,388,950 

I 

2,996,815 
I 

1,510,857 
1,538,763 

117,713,795 

19,317,135 
s 

1,519,135 
1,092,682 

803,535 
151,710 
s 

85,500 
i 

1,983,156 

24,952,853 

105,588,720 
482,072 

5,868,352 
6,769,846 
2,298,261 

30,139,290 
25,495,582 

10,720,650 
81,543,665 
53,406,233 

5,240,099 

5,567,194 
94,179,081 

427,299,015 

123,163,725 
2,192,850 
2,117,250 

597,088 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 695. 


