1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of each Province classified by Industrial Group, 1957

		_===			, -	
Province and Industrial Group	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Newfoundland						
Foods and beverages	75 5	3,566 118	7,211,670 242,040	17,454,344 523,401	14,969,611 120,904	33,450,992 774,807
Toutilon	1 1	1	1	1	1	1 1
Knitting mills. Clothing. Wood products. Paper products? Printing, publishing and allied in-	1 101	174 1,583 3,419	245,973 1,819,488 18,425,743	248,018 3,586,804 27,629,298	252,547 2,967,521 30,607,894	534,125 6,899,265 63,302,987
Iron and steel products	10	451 264 306	1,281,360 823,845 968,806	734,375 907,057 404,814	2,206,009 1,325,640 952,627	3,012,842 2,303,392 1,388,950
Transportation equipment Electrical apparatus and supplies Non-metallic mineral products		278	1,005,139	969,922	1,660,396	2,996,815
Products of petroleum and coal Chemicals and allied products	5	77	216, 281	754,171	735,198	1,510,857
Miscellaneous industries Totals, Newfoundland	I	10,473	543,370 32,783,715	782,918 53,995,122	745,445 56,543,792	1,538,763
Totals, Newfoundland		10,110	98,109,710		00,030,700	
Prince Edward Island					1	
Foods and beverages	8	1,081	2,113,899	15,088,826	4,148,088	19,317,135
Textiles	70	82 213	161,000 319,194	1,054,061 500,654	507,547 560,421	1,519,135 1,092,682
Paper products Printing, publishing and allied in-	'			175,336	600 402	803,535
dustries	. 4	167 29	383,773 71,800	62,062	609,493 77,704	151,710
Transportation equipment Non-metallic mineral products	. 3	13	29,068	24,552	57,072	85,500
Chemicals and allied products All other groups	1	78	200,088	1,409,758	619,182	4 400 450
Totals, Prince Edward Island	. 193	1,663	3,278,822	18,315,249	6,579,507	24,952,853
Nova Scotia						
	350	0 000	18,606,304	66,954,313	36,928,631	105,588,720
Foods and beverages Leather products	. 3	8,668	168,796	210,018	269,474	482,072
Textiles. Knitting mills.	12 5	491 957	1,193,200 1,850,367	3,566,849	3,153,653 3,095,934	6,769,846
Clothing	. 9	388	613,957 6,836,685	1,324,869 17,207,387	924,051 12,400,353	30,139,290
Paper products	. 7	1,530	5,374,034	17,207,387 10,457,336	13,442,987	25,495,084
dustries	. 140	1,463	4,173,328 26,011,070	2,867,981 45,591,724	7,698,167 33,266,720	10,720,650 81,543,666
Iron and steel products Transportation equipment	. 57	6,842 5,354	18,322,480	26,622,365		
Non-ferrous metal products Electrical apparatus and supplies	: i	1	1	i	i	1 040 000
Non-metallic mineral products Products of petroleum and coal	. 26	493 1	1,434,608	1	3,346,074	1
Chemicals and allied products Miscellaneous industries	. 15	292 1,117	911,658 5,138,128	3,011,384 56,602,934	2,664,940 32,374,347	5,567,194 94,179,08
Totals, Nova Scotia	1,356	31,530	90,634,615	238,286,745	175,682,924	427,299,04
New Brunswick						
Foods and beverages	. 314		15,059,045 631,733	83,926,508	36,810,000	123, 163, 72 2, 192, 85
T than musdusta	7	311 372	631,733 852,804	1,105,660 1,315,043	1,057,992 986,717	
Textiles Knitting mills Clothing	1 5	1		1	308,581	597,088

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 695.